INDIA NON JUDICIAL

পশ্চিমবুজা पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

32AA 884090

Memorandum of Understanding On Academic Cooperation Between

Gokhale Memorial Girls' College 1/1Harish Mukherjee Road Kolkala-700020

बीस रुपर

20

Deshbandhu College for Girls Rash Behari Avenue, Kalighat, 45/C, Satish Mukherjee Rd, Kolkata- 700026

> PRINCIPAL () DESHBANDHU COLLEGE FOR GIRLS KOLKATA

the Shamp Vend

Consider Civil Cours For

TWENTY

RUPEES

This Memorandum of Understanding is hereby solemnised between Deshbandhu College for Girls, Rash Behari Avenue, 45/C, Satish Mukherjee Rd, Kalighat, Kolkata- 700026 and Gokhale Memorial Girls' College, 1/1HarishMukherjeeRoad,Kolkata- 700020, West Bengal for nourishing and honing collaborative academic growth and development of both the Colleges for a period of Five Years w.e.f 11/09/2023 with the following shared vision:

- 1. Building up academic partnerships.
- Online sharing of innovative ideas in Teaching Learning and e-Governance.
 A. DR. AVIA CHATTOPADHYAY

Principal Gokhale Memorial Girls' College

139 4 201 11 SEP 2023 Sold to Grad Charle Memorial Critis Callige Address III, 14 M. Row Vendor Sign Sharmisthe Charles Memorial Korzo Bharmistha Chatterjee Mukherjee Govt. Lince Stamp Vendor

Sealdah Civil Court, Kol-14

- 3. Institutes' preparedness for NEP matters.
- 4. Library sharing (for faculty members)
- 5. Teacher/student Exchange Programme.
- 6. Joint national/ international seminars/ workshops.
- 7. Collaborative Research Works.
- 8. Collaborative mentorship for NAAC matters.
- 9. To host students' career orientation programmes jointly.

This MOU will respect Intellectual Property Rights and any intellectual matter developed by the collaborative efforts of two colleges shall be retained by them. Both the colleges shall respect and retain confidentially in each/ any of the collaborative efforts, and all collaborative academic exercises shall be guided, directed and impelled by the greater academic interest of both the colleges, and not any other / commercial interest. No legal relationship between the two colleges is implied through this linkage, and any of the two colleges can choose to terminate the linkage with a prior written notice of six months.

This MOU shall uphold the ethos of holistic and integrated academic excellence and growth followed by all higher education institutions of the country, and shall not in any way impede or affect each of the participatory college's individually and distinctiveness, by any way whatsoever.

lamply

Principal Gokhale Memorial Girls' College Principal Gokhale Memorial Girls' College

IQAC Co-ordinator Gokhale Memorial Girls' College IQAC Gokhale Memorial Girls' College

Kolkata Kolkata Kolkata

to challopadhyay Principal

Deshbandhu College for Girls DR. ANITA CHATTOPADHYAY GUPTA PRINCIPAL DESHBANDHU COLLEGE FOR GIRLS KOLKATA

Gemba Bhattachary yo IQAC Co- ordinator

Deshbandhu College for Girls

DR. SAMPA BHATTACHARYYA IQAC CO-ORDINATOR DESHBANDHU COLLEGE FOR GIRLS KOLKATA

Date:

Place: